KATII 5/2/06 Sp. RAMEG

(RA-2006-111)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER <u>& 04018</u> DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE MAY 1 0 2006

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO DESIGNATING THE MAYOR AS THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY THROUGH JUNE 30, 2007.

WHEREAS, the changes to the San Diego City Charter implementing the strong mayor form of governance, as authorized by the voters' passage of Proposition F, became effective on January 1, 2006.

WHEREAS, on November 15, 2005 by Resolution Number R-03970, the Redevelopment Agency modified the Agency Bylaws to designate the Mayor as the Executive Director of the Agency or such other persons as may be designated to reflect the changes in the Mayor's role resulting from the passage of Proposition F; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor's designation as Executive Director expires on June 30, 2006; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the Mayor is hereby designated to serve as the Executive Director of the Redevelopment Agency for a term that will expire on June 30, 2007.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, G	eneral Counsel
Susan Y. Cola Deputy General Counsel	
SYC:mm	
04/12/06 Or.Dept:CCDC	
Aud.Cert: N/A	
RA-2006-111	
MMS #3221	
I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution City of San Diego, at its meeting of	n was passed by the Redevelopment Agency of the 0 2 2006.
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND
	Secretary
	By the sollie that for
	Secretary (
	Jeannette Santos, Deputy Redevelopment
	Agency
	By levelle & Prates
	Deputy Redevelopment Agency
1 (40-51-	101
Approved: <u>5-10-06</u> (date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director
(date)	VERTET STIPPERS, EXCOUNTED DIRECTOR
Vote of	
Vetoed:(date)	JERRY SANDERS, Executive Director